# OP \$165.00 1198790

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETC of Henderson, N.C., Inc.		06/20/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACS Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One New England Way	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02865	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1198790	GORILLA
Registration Number:	1363442	RAZORBACK
Registration Number:	2324675	BLUE JAY
Registration Number:	2330008	RUFF
Registration Number:	3908355	TOTAL GREEN
Registration Number:	3738904	REDWOOD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@hinckleyallen.com

**Correspondent Name:** Craig M. Scott Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley Allen & Snyder, LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058616-0056940
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/Craig M. Scott/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0584 DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0585

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), is effective as of the 20 day of June, 2017, is made by ETC of Henderson, N.C., Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, with offices at PO Drawer 948, Henderson, N.C. 27536, in favor of ACS Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Rhode Island corporation, with offices at One New England Way, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865.

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment Agreement has been executed as of the date first written above.

### ASSIGNOR:

ETC of Henderson, N.C., Inc.

Name:

Title:

PICCIA TOMOTRIADES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0586

# **SCHEDULE A** ETC of Henderson, N.C., Inc. **Trademark Registrations**

Country	Trademark	Trademark Registration Number	
United States	GORILLA 1,198,790		22-Jun-1982
United States	RAZORBACK	1,363,442	01-Oct-1985
United States	BLUE JAY	2,324,675	29-Feb-2000
United States	RUFF (and Design)	2,330,008	14-Mar-2000
United States	TOTAL GREEN 3,908,355		18-Jan-2011
United States	REDWOOD	3,738,904	19-Jan-2010

57016041 v1

**TRADEMARK** 

2